507572550 10/31/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7619439

SUBMISSION TYPE:		1	NEW ASSIGNMENT	_		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		N	lame			Execution Date
SHENZHEN VOXTECH	I CO., LTC).				07/01/2021
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	SHENZ	HEN S	SHOKZ CO., LTD.			
Street Address:			FACTORY BUILDING EET, BAO'AN DISTRIC		CHENG IN	IDUSTRIAL PARK
City:	SHENZ	HEN				
State/Country:	CHINA					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		178164	404			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	oe sent to		mail address first; if t			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent to provided	l<i>; if tha</i> docket YANG	<i>mail address first; if t</i> <i>it is unsuccessful, it w</i> ing@metis-ip.com ZHOU DU	vill be sen		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	pe sent to provided	I; if tha docket YANG 8407 C	mail address first; if t at is unsuccessful, it w ing@metis-ip.com ZHOU DU CENTRAL AVE, SUITE	vill be sen 2077		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to provided	I; if tha docket YANG 8407 C NEWA	<i>mail address first; if t</i> <i>it is unsuccessful, it w</i> ing@metis-ip.com ZHOU DU CENTRAL AVE, SUITE RK, CALIFORNIA 9456	vill be sen 2077		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	De sent to provided	l; if tha docket YANG 8407 C NEWA	<i>mail address first; if t</i> <i>it is unsuccessful, it w</i> ing@metis-ip.com ZHOU DU CENTRAL AVE, SUITE RK, CALIFORNIA 9456 20608-0140US00	vill be sen 2077		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	De sent to provided	l; if tha docket YANG 8407 C NEWA	mail address first; if t at is unsuccessful, it w ing@metis-ip.com ZHOU DU CENTRAL AVE, SUITE RK, CALIFORNIA 9456 20608-0140US00 YANGZHOU DU	vill be sen 2077		
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	De sent to provided	l; if tha docket YANG2 8407 C NEWA	mail address first; if t at is unsuccessful, it w ing@metis-ip.com ZHOU DU CENTRAL AVE, SUITE RK, CALIFORNIA 9456 20608-0140US00 YANGZHOU DU Yangzhou Du/	vill be sen 2077		
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER: GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	De sent to provided	l; if tha docket YANG2 8407 C NEWA	mail address first; if t at is unsuccessful, it w ing@metis-ip.com ZHOU DU CENTRAL AVE, SUITE RK, CALIFORNIA 9456 20608-0140US00 YANGZHOU DU	vill be sen 2077		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 19	De sent to provided	l; if tha docket YANGi 8407 C NEWA	mail address first; if t at is unsuccessful, it w ing@metis-ip.com ZHOU DU CENTRAL AVE, SUITE RK, CALIFORNIA 9456 20608-0140US00 YANGZHOU DU Yangzhou Du/ 10/31/2022	vill be sen 2077 60		
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER: GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 19 ource=2021-12-28-char	be sent to provided	l; if tha docket YANG2 8407 C NEWA 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	mail address first; if t at is unsuccessful, it w ing@metis-ip.com ZHOU DU CENTRAL AVE, SUITE RK, CALIFORNIA 9456 20608-0140US00 YANGZHOU DU Yangzhou Du/ 10/31/2022	vill be sen 2077 60 tif		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 19 ource=2021-12-28-char ource=2021-12-28-char	be sent to provided	l; if tha docket YANG 8407 C NEWA 2	mail address first; if t at is unsuccessful, it w ing@metis-ip.com ZHOU DU CENTRAL AVE, SUITE RK, CALIFORNIA 9456 20608-0140US00 YANGZHOU DU Yangzhou Du/ 10/31/2022	v ill be sen 2077 30 tif		
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 19 ource=2021-12-28-char ource=2021-12-28-char ource=2021-12-28-char	be sent to provided	l; if tha docket YANG2 8407 C NEWA 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	mail address first; if t at is unsuccessful, it w ing@metis-ip.com ZHOU DU CENTRAL AVE, SUITE RK, CALIFORNIA 9456 20608-0140US00 YANGZHOU DU YANGZHOU DU Yangzhou Du/ 10/31/2022 ttech to shokzs#page1.1 ttech to shokzs#page2.1 ttech to shokzs#page2.1	vill be sen 2077 60 tif tif		
Fax Number: Correspondence will & using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 19 ource=2021-12-28-char ource=2021-12-28-char ource=2021-12-28-char ource=2021-12-28-char	be sent to provided UMBER: UMBER: umber uge of nam uge of nam uge of nam	l; if tha docket YANG2 8407 C NEWA 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1	mail address first; if t at is unsuccessful, it w ing@metis-ip.com ZHOU DU CENTRAL AVE, SUITE RK, CALIFORNIA 9456 20608-0140US00 YANGZHOU DU Yangzhou Du/ 10/31/2022 Attech to shokzs#page1.1 Attech to shokzs#page2.1 Attech to shokzs#page3.1 Attech to shokzs#page3.1	vill be sen 2077 30 tif tif tif		
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 19 ource=2021-12-28-char ource=2021-12-28-char ource=2021-12-28-char ource=2021-12-28-char	be sent to provided UMBER: UMBER: UMBER:	l; if tha docket YANG2 8407 C NEWA 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	mail address first; if t ing@metis-ip.com ZHOU DU CENTRAL AVE, SUITE RK, CALIFORNIA 9456 20608-0140US00 YANGZHOU DU Yangzhou Du/ 10/31/2022 tech to shokzs#page1.1 tech to shokzs#page2.1 tech to shokzs#page3.1 tech to shokzs#page4.1 tech to shokzs#page4.1	vill be sen		
Fax Number: Correspondence will & using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 19 ource=2021-12-28-char ource=2021-12-28-char ource=2021-12-28-char ource=2021-12-28-char	be sent to provided UMBER: UMBER: UMBER:	l; if tha docket YANG2 8407 C NEWA 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	mail address first; if t at is unsuccessful, it w ing@metis-ip.com ZHOU DU CENTRAL AVE, SUITE RK, CALIFORNIA 9456 20608-0140US00 YANGZHOU DU YANGZHOU DU Yangzhou Du/ 10/31/2022 ttech to shokzs#page1.1 ttech to shokzs#page3.1 ttech to shokzs#page3.1 ttech to shokzs#page3.1 ttech to shokzs#page3.1 ttech to shokzs#page3.1	vill be sen 2077 30 tif tif tif tif tif		

source=2021-12-28-change of name- voxtech to shokzs#page9.tif
source=2021-12-28-change of name- voxtech to shokzs#page10.tif
source=2021-12-28-change of name- voxtech to shokzs#page11.tif
source=2021-12-28-change of name- voxtech to shokzs#page12.tif
source=2021-12-28-change of name- voxtech to shokzs#page13.tif
source=2021-12-28-change of name- voxtech to shokzs#page14.tif
source=2021-12-28-change of name- voxtech to shokzs#page15.tif
source=2021-12-28-change of name- voxtech to shokzs#page16.tif
source=2021-12-28-change of name- voxtech to shokzs#page17.tif
source=2021-12-28-change of name- voxtech to shokzs#page18.tif
source=2021-12-28-change of name- voxtech to shokzs#page19.tif

VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I, Xue Han (name of translator)

of <u>Building 2-B. 4th Floor, No. 9 Xuesen Street, Gaoxin District, Suzhon, 215011</u> (address of translator)

hereby declare as follows:

- 1. I am a translator and am familiar with both the English and Chinese languages.
- I am the translator of the documents attached hereto and certify that the following is a true English translation of <u>Notarial Certificate and Registration Form for Foreign</u> <u>Trade Business Operators</u> to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Dated this 28th day of December, 2021

Signature of translator

Registration Form for Foreign Trade Business Operators

Unified Social Credit Identifier: 91440300761956920Y

Registration No.: 04967776

I/E Enterprise Code: -----

Chinese Name of	深圳韶音科技有限公司				
Business Operator					
English Name of	Shenzhen Shokz Co.,	Ltd.			
Business Operator					
Organization Code		Type of Business	Private Enterprise		
		Operator			
		(Filled in by the			
		Registration			
		Authority)			
Residence	Floors 1-4, Factory Bu	uilding 26, Shancheng In	dustrial Park, Shixin		
	Community, Langxin	Community, Shiyan Stre	et, Bao'an District,		
	Shenzhen, Guangdong	g, China			
Address	Floors 1-4, Factory Bu	uilding 26, Shancheng In	dustrial Park, Shixin		
	Community, Langxin Community, Shiyan Street, Bao'an District,				
	Shenzhen, Guangdong	g, China			
Contact No.	0755-29988720	Fax No.	0755-27651099		
Postal Code	518108	E-mail Address	xucy@voxtech.com		
Industry &	2004-4-26	Industry &			
Commerce		Commerce			
Registration Date		Registration No.			

Enterprises that apply for business registration according to law must fill in the following forms

Enterprise Legal Person	Qian	Valid Identification N	No.	610104196907100619
	CHEN			
Registered Capital	CNY 10,000),000		(US Dollars)

Foreign (regional) enterprises or individual businesses (sole proprietors) that apply for business registration must fill in the following forms

Enterprise Legal Person/Person in Charge of	Valid	
Individual Business	Identifie	cation
	No.	
Enterprise Assets/Personal Assets		(US Dollars)

Remarks:

Before filling in the form, please read the terms on the back carefully. The form must be signed and sealed by the enterprise legal person or person in charge of individual business.

Registration Authority Signature & Seal July 1, 2021

1

The foreign trade business operators make the following guarantees:

1. Comply with the *Foreign Trade Law of the People's Republic of China* and its supporting laws and regulations.

2. Comply with import and export trade-related laws, regulations, and rules of the People's Republic of China, such as customs, foreign exchange, taxation, inspection and quarantine, environmental protection, and intellectual property rights, etc.

3. Comply with the export control regulations of the People's Republic of China on sensitive items of nuclear, biological, chemical, missile, etc., and technologies, as well as other relevant laws, regulations, and rules, and do not engage in any activities that endanger national security and social public interests.

4. Do not forge, alter, rent, lend, transfer, or sell the *Registration Form for Foreign Trade Business Operators*.

5. The information filled in the registration form is complete, accurate, and true; all materials submitted are complete, accurate, and legal.

6. Within 30 days from the date of any change in *The Registration Form for Foreign Trade Business Operators*, the alteration procedures of *The Registration Form for Foreign Trade Business Operators* shall be handled at the original registration authority. The business operators shall bear all legal responsibilities if any violations of the above happen.

Seal & signature of foreign trade business operators

Month Day Year

Note: 1. The "Organization Code" column in the registration form shall be filled in by the enterprise, organization, and individual business that have obtained the organization code.

^{2.} Foreign (regional) enterprises that apply for business registration according to law shall bear limited/unlimited liability in their business activities. Individual businesses (sole proprietors) that apply for business registration according to law shall bear unlimited responsibilities in their business activities.

^{3.} In the process of business registration of business license, if the business scope does not include the distribution business of imported goods, the registration authority shall indicate "no imported goods distribution business" in the remarks column.

备案登记表编号: 04967776

91440300761956920Y

经营者中文名称	深圳市韶音科技有限公			
经营者英文名称	Shenzhen Shokz Co., Ltd.			
组织机构代码	经营者类型 (由备案登记机关填写) 私营企业			
住所	深圳市宝安区石岩 一层至四层	,道浪心社区石新社区	山城工业区26栋厂房	
经营场所(中文)	一层至四层	;道浪心社区石新社区	MUROX X X X X	
经营场所(英文)		ing 26,Shancheng Industi mmunity,Shiyan Street, B :hina		
联系电话	0755-29988720	联系传真	0755-27651099	
邮政编码	518108	电子邮箱	xucy@voxtech.com	
工商登记注册日期	2004-4-26	工商登记注册号		
x法办理工商登记的企	业还须填写以下内容			
企业法定代表人姓名	陈迁	有效证件号	610104196907100619	
注册资金	壹 仟万元		- (折美元)	
	国(地区)企业或个体	本工商户(独资经营 者	f) 还须填写以下内容	
企业法定代表人/ 个体工商负责人姓名		有效证件号		
企业资产/个人财产			(折美元)	

备注

填表前请认真阅读背面的条款。并由企业法定代表人或个体工商负责





2021 PATENT An 07 100 REEL: 061599 FRAME: 0237 本对外贸易经营者作如下保证:

一、遵守《中华人民共和国对外贸易法》及其配套法规、规章。

二、遵守与进出口贸易相关的海关、外汇、税务、检验检疫、环保、知识产权等中 华人民共和国其他法律、法规、规章。

三、遵守中华人民共和国关于核、生物、化学、导弹等各类敏感物顶和技术出口管 制法规以及其他相关法律、法规、规章,不从事任何危害国家安全和社会公共利益的活动。

四、不伪造、变造、涂改、出租、出借、转让、出卖《对外贸易经营者备案登记表》。

五、在备案登记表中所填写的信息是完整的、准确的、真实的;所提交的所有材料 是完整的、准确的、合法的。

六、《对外贸易经营者备案登记表》上填写的任何事项发生变化之日起,30日内到 原备案登记机关办理《对外贸易经营者备案登记表》的变更手续。

以上如有违反,将承担一切法律责任。



注:1、备案登记表中"组织机构代码"一栏,由企业、组织和取得组织机构代码的个体工商户填写。

2、依法办理工商登记的外国(地区)企业,在经营活动中,承担有限/无限责任。 依法办理工商登记的个体工商户(独资经营者),在经营活动中,承担无限责任。

3、工商登记营业执照中,如经营范围不包括进口商品的分销业务,备案登记机关 应在备注栏中注明"无进口商品分销业务"。

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

Pingshan Notary Office, Shenzhen, Guangdong, People's Republic of China

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

(2021) S. P. Z. Zi. No. 4199

Applicant: Shenzhen Shokz Co., Ltd., Unified Social Credit Code: 91440300761956920Y

Entrusted Agent: Hao HUANG, Male, Born on August 4, 1990, ID card No.: 411481199008044832

Issue Under Notarization: Evidence Preservation

Hao HUANG, the entrusted agent of the applicant Shenzhen Shokz Co., Ltd., came to our notary office and applied for notarization of evidence preservation.

According to the provisions of *Notarization Law of the People's Republic of China*, on July 1, 2021, Hao HUANG, the entrusted agent of the applicant Shenzhen Shokz Co., Ltd., together with Xiao WEN, a notary, and I, came to Bao'an Administration Service Hall, Shenzhen, which is located at the first floor of the training hall of Bao'an Stadium at the intersection of Bao'an Avenue and Luotian Road, Shenzhen, Guangdong Province. Under the supervision of Xiao WEN, the notary and I, Hao HUANG obtained No. *C2002 from the queuing machine. Hao HUANG, together with the office clerks of Shenzhen Shokz Co., Ltd., handled the matter of English name change for foreign trade business operators. The English name of the business operator has been changed from "Shenzhen Voxtech Co., Ltd." to "Shenzhen Shokz Co., Ltd." During the aforesaid process, the office clerks of Shenzhen Shokz Co., Ltd. submitted *Registration Form for Foreign Trade Business Operators* (Attachment I), and after the change was completed, they obtained another *Registration Form for Foreign Trade Business Operator* (Attachment II) with the new name Shenzhen Shokz Co., Ltd..

This is to certify that the aforesaid behaviors of Hao HUANG handling the issue of changing the English name of the foreign trade business operators with the office clerks of Shenzhen Shokz Co., Ltd. are true. The attached files are obtained by scanning and printing *Registration Forms for Foreign Trade Business Operators* both before and after the change.

> Pingshan Notary Office, Shenzhen, Guangdong People's Republic of China Notary: Xi CHENG (signature) July 7, 2021

Registration Form for Foreign Trade Business Operators

Unified Social Credit Identifier: 91440300761956920Y

Registration No.: 04929603

I/E Enterprise Code: ------

Chinese Name of	深圳韶音科技有限公	司		
Business Operator				
English Name of	Shenzhen Voxtech Co.	, Ltd.		
Business Operators				
Organization Code		Type of Business	Private enterprise	
		Operators		
		(Filled in by the		
		Registration		
		Authority)		
Residence	Floors 1-4, Factory Bu	ilding 26, Shancheng Ind	dustrial Park, Shixin	
	Community, Langxin	Community, Shiyan Stree	et, Bao'an District,	
	Shenzhen, Guangdong, China			
Address	Floors 1-4, Factory Bu	ilding 26, Shancheng Ind	dustrial Park, Shixin	
	Community, Langxin	Community, Shiyan Stree	et, Bao'an District,	
	Shenzhen, Guangdong	, China		
Contact No.	0755-29988720	Fax No.	0755-27651099	
Postal Code	518108	E-mail Address	xucy@voxtech.com	
Industry &	2004-4-26	Industry &		
Commerce		Commerce		
Registration Date		Registration No.		

Enterprises that apply for business registration according to law must fill in the following forms

Enterprise Legal Person	Qian	Valid Identification N	No.	610104196907100619
	CHEN			
Registered Capital	CNY 10,000),000		(US Dollars)

Foreign(regional) enterprises or individual businesses (sole proprietors) that apply for business registration must fill in the following forms

Enterprise Legal Person/Person in Charge of Individual Business	Valid Identific No.	ation
Enterprise Assets/Personal Assets		(US Dollars)

Remarks:

Before filling in the form, please read the terms on the back carefully. The form must be signed and sealed by the enterprise legal person or person in charge of individual business. Registration Authority

Signature & Seal August 20, 2019

Page 1 of Attachment I

The foreign trade business operators make the following guarantees:

1. Comply with the *Foreign Trade Law of the People's Republic of China* and its supporting laws and regulations.

2. Comply with import and export trade-related laws, regulations, and rules of the People's Republic of China, such as customs, foreign exchange, taxation, inspection and quarantine, environmental protection, and intellectual property rights, etc.

3. Comply with the export control regulations of the People's Republic of China on sensitive items of nuclear, biological, chemical, missile, etc., and technologies, as well as other relevant laws, regulations, and rules, and do not engage in any activities that endanger national security and social public interests.

4. Do not forge, alter, rent, lend, transfer, or sell the *Registration Form for Foreign Trade Business Operators*.

5. The information filled in the registration form is complete, accurate, and true; all materials submitted are complete, accurate, and legal.

6. Within 30 days from the date of any change in *The Registration Form for Foreign Trade Business Operators*, the alteration procedures of *The Registration Form for Foreign Trade Business Operators* shall be handled at the original registration authority. The business operators shall bear all legal responsibilities if any violations of the above happen.

Seal & signature of foreign trade business operators

Month Day Year

3. In the process of business registration of business license, if the business scope does not include the distribution business of imported goods, the registration authority shall indicate "no imported goods distribution business" in the remarks column.

Note: 1. The "Organization Code" column in the registration form shall be filled in by the enterprise, organization, and individual business that have obtained the organization code.

^{2.} Foreign (regional) enterprises that apply for business registration according to law shall bear limited/unlimited liability in their business activities. Individual businesses (sole proprietors) that apply for business registration according to law shall bear unlimited responsibilities in their business activities.

Registration Form for Foreign Trade Business Operators

Unified Social Credit Identifier: 91440300761956920Y

Registration No.: 04967776

I/E Enterprise Code: -----

Chinese Name of	深圳韶音科技有限公	司		
Business Operator				
English Name of	Shenzhen Shokz Co., I	Ltd.		
Business Operator				
Organization Code		Type of Business	Private Enterprise	
		Operator		
		(Filled in by the		
		Registration		
		Authority)		
Residence	Floors 1-4, Factory Bu	uilding 26, Shancheng In	dustrial Park, Shixin	
	Community, Langxin	Community, Shiyan Stre	et, Bao'an District,	
	Shenzhen, Guangdong	, China		
Address	Floors 1-4, Factory Bu	uilding 26, Shancheng In	dustrial Park, Shixin	
	Community, Langxin Community, Shiyan Street, Bao'an District,			
	Shenzhen, Guangdong	, China		
Contact No.	0755-29988720	Fax No.	0755-27651099	
Postal Code	518108	E-mail Address	xucy@voxtech.com	
Industry &	2004-4-26	Industry &		
Commerce		Commerce		
Registration Date		Registration No.		

Enterprises that apply for business registration according to law must fill in the following forms

Enterprise Legal Person	Qian	Valid Identification N	No.	610104196907100619
	CHEN			
Registered Capital	CNY 10,000),000		(US Dollars)

Foreign (regional) enterprises or individual businesses (sole proprietors) that apply for business registration must fill in the following forms

Enterprise Legal Person/Person in Charge of Individual Business	Valid Identifi	cation
Individual Dusiness	No.	cation
Enterprise Assets/Personal Assets		(US Dollars)

Remarks:

Before filling in the form, please read the terms on the back carefully. The form must be signed and sealed by the enterprise legal person or person in charge of individual business. Registration Authority

Signature & Seal

July 1, 2021

Page 1 of Attachment II

The foreign trade business operators make the following guarantees:

1. Comply with the *Foreign Trade Law of the People's Republic of China* and its supporting laws and regulations.

2. Comply with import and export trade-related laws, regulations, and rules of the People's Republic of China, such as customs, foreign exchange, taxation, inspection and quarantine, environmental protection, and intellectual property rights, etc.

3. Comply with the export control regulations of the People's Republic of China on sensitive items of nuclear, biological, chemical, missile, etc., and technologies, as well as other relevant laws, regulations, and rules, and do not engage in any activities that endanger national security and social public interests.

4. Do not forge, alter, rent, lend, transfer, or sell the *Registration Form for Foreign Trade Business Operators*.

5. The information filled in the registration form is complete, accurate, and true; all materials submitted are complete, accurate, and legal.

6. Within 30 days from the date of any change in *The Registration Form for Foreign Trade Business Operators*, the alteration procedures of *The Registration Form for Foreign Trade Business Operators* shall be handled at the original registration authority. The business operators shall bear all legal responsibilities if any violations of the above happen.

Seal & signature of foreign trade business operators

Month Day Year

Page 2 of Attachment II

Note: 1. The "Organization Code" column in the registration form shall be filled in by the enterprise, organization, and individual business that have obtained the organization code.

^{2.} Foreign (regional) enterprises that apply for business registration according to law shall bear limited/unlimited liability in their business activities. Individual businesses (sole proprietors) that apply for business registration according to law shall bear unlimited responsibilities in their business activities.

^{3.} In the process of business registration of business license, if the business scope does not include the distribution business of imported goods, the registration authority shall indicate "no imported goods distribution business" in the remarks column.

中华人民共和国广东省深圳市坪山公证处

ÙĒ.

人

PATENT REEL: 061599 FRAME: 0246

书

公 证 书

(2021) 深坪证字第4199号

申请人:深圳市韶音科技有限公司,统一社会信用代码: 91440300761956920Y

委托代理人:黄浩,男,一九九〇年八月四日出生,公民身份 号码:411481199008044832

公证事项:保全证据

申请人深圳市韶音科技有限公司的代理人黄浩来到我处,向我 处申请证据保全公证。

根据《中华人民共和国公证法》的规定,申请人深圳市部音科 技有限公司的代理人黄浩于二〇二一年七月一日和本公证员、公证 人员文肖一起来到广东省深圳市宝安区宝安大道与罗田路交汇处宝 安区体育中心综合训练馆一楼深圳市宝安区行政服务大厅,在本公 证员和本处公证人员的监督下,黄浩从取号机取得综合发证排队号 码 "*C2002"和深圳市部音科技有限公司办事人员一同到办理窗口 办理对外贸易经营者英文名称变更事宜,经营者英文名称由 "Shenzhen Voxtech Co., Ltd."变更为"Shenzhen Shokz Co., Ltd."。 上述办理过程中,深圳市部音科技有限公司办事人员提交了变更前 的《对外贸易经营者备案登记表》(附件一),变更完成后,取得 了变更后的《对外贸易经营者备案登记表》(附件二)。

兹证明上述黄浩和深圳市韶音科技有限公司办事人员一同办理 外贸易经营者英文名称变更事宜行为过程属实;与本公证书相粘连 的附件系对变更前后的《对外贸易经营者备案登记表》实际扫描、 打印所得。

中华人民共和国广东省深圳市坪山公证处







对外贸易经营者备案 **卜案登记表** 地一社全体积代码: 91440300761956920Y

∰∰128869: 04929803

进出口企业代码:_____

经营业中文名称	深圳市部音科技有印	現公司	
NTTAX	Shenzhen Voxtech C	io., Ltd.	
组织机构代码		经营者类型 (由备素登记机关)	▲玛) 私营企业
住所	深圳市主安区石岩街; 四层	D&OHKTMHKW	晚工业议26栋厂房一层至
经营场所 (中文)	() () () () () () () () () () () () () (NIKE268/M-RX
经营场所 (英文)	Community Langxin Shenzhen, Guangdon	illding 26,Shenoheng il Community,Shiyan Str g,china	ndustrial Parit, Shixin eet, Bao'an District,
联系电话	0755-29988720	联系作案	0755-27651099
邮政编码	518108	电子邮箱	xucy@voxlech.cor
INTERIM	2004-4-26	IMECINE	
《法力理工商登记的企 》	kita x quTop		
企业法定代表人姓名	Mit.	有效证件号	61010419690710061
ÌŴŇ£	徽仟万元		(新美元
家法办理工商登记的外国	1 (地区) 企业成个体) 还须填写以下内容
企业法定代表人/ 个体工商负责人姓名		有效证件号	
企业资产/个人财产			(折美元)
餐注			
Rangianger and a subscription of the subscri)条款、并由企业法定	代表人或个体工商复	1费人签字、盖掌。
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		· · · · · /	(SRECN X)
		le l	s 🔏 🖄

2019

開件 等 第 💷 ÷.

PATENT REEL: 061599 FRAME: 0249

1

8

08 (s**ji**) 20

本对外贸易经营者作如下保证:

一、遵守《中华人民共和国刘外贸易法》及其配套法规。规章。

二、邊守与進出口質屬相关的海关、外汇、税务、检验检疫、环保、知识产权等中 华人民共和国其他法律、法规、规章。

三、遵守中华人民共和国关于核、生物、化学、导弹等各类取需物项和技术出口管 制法规以及其他相关法律、法规、规章,不从奉任何危害国家安全和社会公共利益的活动。

回、不伪造、变造、涂改、出租、出借、转让、出卖(对外贸易经营者备案登记表入

五、在备案登记表中所填写的信息是完整的、准确的、真实的;所提交的所有材料 是完整的、准确的、合法的。

六、《财外贸易经营营备案登记表》上填写的任何事项发生变化之日起,30 日內到 原备案登记机关办理《对外贸易经营省备案登记表》的安使手续。

以上如有违反,将承担一切法律责任。



PATENT REEL: 061599 FRAME: 0250

住:1、备案登记费中"组织机构代码"一些,由企业、组织和取得组织机构代码的个体工商户填写。

2、依法办理工商登记的外国(地区)企业,在经营活动中,承担有限/无限责任。依法办理工商登记的个体工商户(独设经营者),在经营活动中,承担无限责任。

3、工商登记营业执照中,知经营殖图不包括进口商品的分销业务,备案登记机关 应在备注栏中注明"无进口商品分销业务"。

a ()

对外贸易经营者备案登记表 ^{统一社会信用代码: 91440300761956920Y} #出口企业代码: ______

	부분 가는 것은 것은 것을 같이 같이 같다.	naue.		
经营者中文名称	深圳市韶音科技有限	凝圳市韶音科技有限公司		
经营者英文名称	Shenzhen Shokz Co., Ltd.			
组织机构代码				
住所	↑□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□			
经营场所 (中文)	深圳市宝安区石岩街道很心社区石新社区山城工业区26栋厂角 一层至四层			
经营场所 (英文)	Floors 1-4, Factory Bolitiling 28, Shancheng Industrial Park Shann Community Langon Community, Shiyan Street, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, china			
联系电话	0755-29988720	联系传真	0755-27651099	
部政编码	518108	电子邮箱	xucy@voxtech.com	
工商登记注册日期	2004-4-26	日本語名注册号		
行力理工商登记的企	上还须填写以下内容		- L	
业法定代表人姓名	₩Ĩ.	有效证件号	61010419690710061	
注册资金	资仟万元		(折美元	
边理工商登记的外国	1(地区)企业或个体	工商户(独资经营制	5) 还领填写以下内容	
2业法定代表人/ 体工商负责人姓名		有效证件号		
业资产/个人财产			(折美元)	
\$1				

阳件之第 【页

本对外贸易经营者作如下保证:

一、遵守《中华人民共和国对外贸易法》及其配套法规、规章。

二、臺守与进出口贸易相关的海关、外汇、税务、检验检疫、环保、知识产权等中 华人民共和国其他法律、法规、规章。

三、遵守中华人民共和国关于核、生物、化学、导弹等各类数感物项和技术出口管制法规以及其他相关法律、法规、规章,不从事任何危害国家安全和社会公共利益的活动。

四、不伪造、变造、涂改、出租、出借、转让、出卖《对外贸易经营者备案登记表》。

五、在备案叠记表中所填写的信息是完整的、准确的、真实的;所提交的所有材料 是完整的、准确的、合法的。

六、《对外贸易经营者备案登记表》上填写的任何事项发生变化之日起,30 日内到 原备案登记机关办理《对外贸易经营者备案登记表》的变更手续。

以上如有违反,将承担一切法律责任。

对外贸易经营者签字、董章

Θ A Æ

挂: 1、备案登记表中"组织机构代码"一栏,由企业、组织和取得组织机构代码的个体工商户填写。

2、依法办理工商登记的外国(地区)企业, 在经营活动中, 承担有限 / 无限责任。 依法办理工商登记的个体工商户(独资经营者), 在经营活动中, 承担无限责任。

3、工商登记营业执照中,如经营范围不包括进口商品的分销业务,备案登记机关 应在备注栏中注明"无进口商品分销业务"。

開件 二 第 2 页

RECORDED: 10/31/2022